Winning of an Order to Construct Himuka LNG's LNG Terminal for Coasters

December 21, 2018

Osaka Gas Co., Ltd. Osaka Gas Engineering Co., Ltd.

Osaka Gas Co., Ltd. (President: Takehiro Honjo; hereinafter, "Osaka Gas") today announces that its wholly owned subsidiary, Osaka Gas Engineering Co., Ltd. (President: Takeshi Yamawaki), has won an order from Himuka LNG Co., Ltd. (President: Mitsuo Hashiguchi; hereinafter, "Himuka LNG"), a company newly established in December 2018, to construct an LNG terminal for coastal trading vessels.

Himuka LNG plans to build this terminal with the aim of supplying gas to a new natural gas-fired power plant of Asahi Kasei Corporation (President: Hideki Kobori; hereinafter, "Asahi Kasei") in the Nobeoka area (Nobeoka City, Miyazaki Prefecture), which will be converted from Asahi Kasei's No.3 coal power plant (constructed in 1971, 34,000 kW).

In order to supply gas to the natural gas-fired power plant, which is scheduled to become operational in 2022, we will construct facilities, including LNG terminal equipment, an LNG tank, and an LNG vaporizer.

Daigas Group will vigorously continue working toward winning orders in terms of LNG terminal construction and consulting services outside our territory and overseas, by effectively applying the know-how acquired through our extensive experience.

Company name	Himuka LNG Co., Ltd.
Home office address	311-1 Noma, Awakigahara-cho, Miyazaki City, Miyazaki Prefecture
Representative	President: Mitsuo Hashiguchi
Founding	December 3, 2018
Main business	Supply of natural gas in the Nobeoka area, Miyazaki

[Profile of Himuka LNG]

Prefecture

[Overview of Himuka LNG's LNG terminal for coasters]

Planned construction site for the LNG terminal	2 Shinhamamachi, Nobeoka City, Miyazaki Prefecture
Overview of facilities	LNG storage tank: 6,500 kL Coaster unloading facility LNG vaporizer, etc.